             ATC                  W         L          T          A         B             Capacitance             Power Max**
     Part Number*       ±.010   ±.010   ±.005   ±.005  (Typ.)                (pF)                          (Watts)
    CR11005TxxxxJ            .050      .100      .025      .045      .020                    .75                                 5W
    CR11206TxxxxJ            .060      .120      .025      .055      .020                    .90                                15W
    CR12010TxxxxJ            .100      .200      .040      .090      .020                    1.0                                30W
    CR12525TxxxxJ            .245      .245      .040      .130      .020                    2.0                                60W
    CR12525TxxxxJ01        .245      .245      .040      .130      .020                    2.0                               100W
    CR13725TxxxxJ            .250      .375      .040      .198      .025                   4.15                              150W

** Test Condition: Chip soldered to a large copper carrier whose surface is at 100°C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification:  The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
Power Derating ATC Part Number Code
                     CR1  2010  T  xxxx  J   TR
Case Style
Case Size
Termination
Value
100 � = 0100
50 � = 0050
Packaging
TR - Tape & Reel
(Standard)
BK - Plastic Carrier
TU* (Optional)
Tolerance
See table below.
Resistive Tolerances
               Code                            G (%)                               J (%)
                   Tol.                                     ± 2                                         ± 5
*Chip is reversed upside-down
in tape cavity
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
Sales of ATC products are subject to the terms and conditions contained in American Technical Ceramics Corp. Terms and Conditions of Sale (ATC document #001-992 Rev. B 12/05).